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Abstract 

The  player achievement of accuracy in the performance of skill in volleyball depends 

on many variables, including the audio and biomechanical variables, and the exercise 

methods used ,which are appropriate to the type of skill, and the skill of service  can 

get a point directly, and the formation of difficulty on the future team to pass the ball 

correctly makes it difficult to implement the offensive plans of the future team, so the 

trainers have to find appropriate audio training and using all appropriate training aids. 

The study aimed to develop weight exercises using the optical device to develop the 

audio response and the accuracy and speed of the service skill of the volleyball 

players, and to identify the effect of weight training using the optical device to 

develop the audio response and the accuracy and speed of the smash service skill of 

volleyball players. The study hypothesis is that there is a positive effect of weight 

exercises using the optical device in the development of the audio response and the 

accuracy and speed of the smash service skill of the volleyball players. The 

researchers used the experimental approach with the design of one set of pre and 

posttests, (12) players and the player was excluded to become the total number of 

sample (10) players. The results showed a positive development in the speed of motor 

response to the sound and speed of smash service skill of the research sample due to 

the use of special weight exercises using the optical device to develop the audio 

response. The researchers recommended the use of instruments and tools in exercise 

because they have a significant impact on the development of the accuracy and speed 

of the auditory motor response of the smash ,  stressing on the use of weight training 

using the optical device to develop the auditory response to other technical skills, and 

the need to conduct audio tests in the selection of volleyball players according to 

specialization,  the need for the attention of trainers in audio training because of their 

significant role in the development of technical  and basic skills  in volleyball,  and 

Conducting a similar study of the auditory motor response and all other skills. 
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  T
      

 
 

1.96 0.04 1.84 0.05 18.43 0.00 * 

 20.1 2.13 24.7 1.41 12.39 0.00 * 
  20.3 1.33 23.9 1.91 11.78 0.00 * 

≤

1.96
1.840.04

0.05T18.430.00

20.1
2.1324.7
1.41T12.390.00

20.3
1.3323.9

1.91T11.780.00
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T.test

 
  

  T

 
     

  562.39 40.02 798.60 18.75 15.46 0.000  

  6.48 0.46 9.20 0.22 15.49 0.000  

 15.34 0.45 18.00 0.37 13.36 0.000  

≤

562.39
798.6040.0218.75

T15.460.000

6.48
0.469.20

0.22T15.490.000

15.340.45
18.000.37

T13.360.000
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